AP1115
0.6A LOW DROPOUT POSITIVE ADJUSTABLE OR
FIXED-MODE REGULATOR
AP1115
Document number: DS31026 Rev. 9 - 2
1 of 8
May 2011

© Diodes Incorporated
Lead-free
Ordering Information
AP1115  X  Y  XX  X – 13X
Package Vout
Y : SOT89-3L Blank : ADJ
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
28 : 2.8V
30 : 3.0V
33 : 3.3V
35 : 3.5V
50 : 5.0V
Packing
 13 : Tape & Reel
13R : Tape & Reel
Lead Free
L : Lead Free
Pin Version
A : Pin1 : VOUT
         2 : Adj(GND)
         3 : VIN
B : Pin1 : Adj(GND)
         2 : VIN
         3 : VOUT
G : Green
Device Package Code
Packaging
(Note 6)
13” Tape and Reel (Note 7)
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP1115XYXXL-13 Y SOT89-3L 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP1115XYXXG-13 Y SOT89-3L 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP1115XYXXG-13R Y SOT89-3L 2500/Tape & Reel -13R
Notes: 6. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
   7.Find Surface Mount (SMD) Packaging and Reel and CarrierTape specification in document AP02007.pdf
Marking Information
SOT89-3L
1 32
X X
Y W
XX : Identification code
( Top View )
X
Y : Year : 0~9
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
X : Internal code
A~Z : Green
a~z : 27~52 week;
z represents 52 and 53 week
 a~z : Lead Free
Output version
Identification Code
AP1115A AP1115B
ADJ JO JU
1.5V JP JV
1.8V JQ JW
2.5V JR JX
2.8V JC JD
3.0V JM JN
3.3V JS JY
3.5V JK JL
5.0V JT JZ
AP1115
0.6A LOW DROPOUT POSITIVE ADJUSTABLE OR
FIXED-MODE REGULATOR
AP1115